Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

S THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
02

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atofina S.A.		09/04/2002	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		
Street Address:	1007 Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19898		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1045681	FORAFAC
Registration Number:	1585204	FORALKYL
Registration Number:	1402699	FORAPERLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856 992 5813

Email: Scott.Goode@usa.dupont.com
Correspondent Name: DuPont Legal - Scott Goode

Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike

Address Line 2: BMP 25/2178

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Goode

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0507

900025941

104568

00 06\$ F

Signature:	/swgoode/
Date:	06/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=atofnausa#page1.tif source=atofnausa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Atofina S.A., a French société anonyme with a share capital of EUR 501,240,321, whose identification number is 319 632 790 RCS Nanterre, and whose registered office is at 4/8 Cours Michelet, 92091 Paris La Défense 10, (hereinafter called "ATOFINA") is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E.I DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, ("DUPONT"), desires to acquire all of ATOFINA's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ATOFINA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ATOFINA does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DUPONT, its successors and assigns, all of ATOFINA's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by DUPONT, its successors and assigns; and ATOFINA hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to DUPONT, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 3rd day of September, 2002 by and between Atofina, S.A. and and E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, in Paris.

Atofina S.A.

By: Hélène Monceaux Date: September 4, 2002

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

By: William F. Weber Date: September 3, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0509

Attachment "A" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Owner	Classes	Filing Date	Filing Number	Date	Registrati on Number
FORAFAC	UNITED STATES	ATOFINA	1	3-Jun-75	73/054.022	10-Aug-96	1.045.681
FORALKYL	UNITED STATES	ATOFINA	1	9-Dec-87	699.985	6-Mar-00	1.585.204
FORAPERLE	UNITED STATES	ATOFINA	1	13-Nov-85	568.270	29-Jul-86	1.402.699

TRADEMĂRK

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 06/07/2005